www.portwell.co.kr *All information provided is subject to change without notice. Last updated: Jul, 2024
Features
• SupportsIntel®12/13thGenCorei7/i5processors,TDPunder125W
• Intel®Q670EChipset
• 5xDP++(SupportMST),1fromIntegratedGraphic, 4fromMXMgraphiccard
• 5x2.5GRJ45LANPorts
• 6xUSB3.2Gen2x1Type-A
• 1xUSB3.2Gen2x2Type-C

DATASHEET
Dimension                            Board Layout
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
AIB-SQ67-A1 Q670E MXM M/B, Support 5x LAN, 6x USB, 5x DP,1x Type-C USB, Audio, DC 24V, 0~60°C(W/ Terminal
Plug、MXM Screws and
SATA Cable)
Accessory(Optional)
Part No. Item Description
01-I51250-IZ00 CPU CPU INTEL:I5-12500E
01-I71270-IZ00 CPU CPU INTEL:I7-12700E
39-S17878-0000 CPU cooler LGA-1700 12V 4PIN
L:200mm 6000RPM 90*90*61.5mm ALUMINUM (Support 65W CPU)
53-0C4800-0002 D-RAM DDR5 SO-DIMM 4800 MT/s 16GB 0~95°C
53-0C4800-0000 D-RAM DDR5 SO-DIMM 4800 MT/s 32GB 0~95°C
53-0C3TE7-0008 Storage SATA III 2.5" SATA SSD 1T 3TE7 3D TLC 0~70℃ BICS 4
53-0C3TE7-000B Storage SATA III 2.5" SATA SSD 1T 3TE7 3D TLC 0~70℃ BICS 5
53-0FHR60-0000 Adapter Power Adapter MW:HRP-600-24
32-010000-0005 Power cord US Power Cord SVT 18AWG Cable 1800mm Black 105 °C
32-010000-0006 Power cord EU Power Cord H05VV-F 0.75mm2/3G SL-6+SL-3 Cable 1800mm Black